PORTWEST

EV440 - EVA4 Stretch Detachable Holster

Trouser

Collection: EV4

Range: Workwear

Shell Fabric: Titanmill Ultra: 92% Nylon, 8% Elastane,
230g

Outer Carton: 14

Product information

The EV4 Holster Trouser provides an enhanced ergonomically design and
uses the targeted placement of lazer cut ventilation to provide maximum
range of ventilation when working. The trouser features a high-rise back
waistband with side elastication, ensuring protection in all working
positions. Pre-bent top loading adjustable knee pad pockets, generously
sized front pockets and multi-functional zip thigh pockets offers secure
storage of phone, pens and tools. Triple stitching throughout for maximum
durability.

EV4

Take full control of your comfort and protection by layering products that
work in harmony with each other to offer extreme protection.

Workwear
The workwear collection offers a range of designs and fittings suitable for Features

many end uses. Only the best quality fabrics and construction techniques

are used guaranteeing comfort and safety. Tested to withstand the rigors of - Slim fit with flex fabric
everyday wear, each garment has been carefully designed and

manufactured to ensure optimum quality at the best price. + Multiple utility pockets providing ample storage

- Zip off holster pockets for added versatility

- Rule pocket
Standards

EN 14404:2004+A1:2010 Type 2

- Reflective print for increased visibility and safety
- Knee pad pockets to facilitate knee pads

- D-ring for keys or ID cards

- Adjustable hem - regular to long leg

- Ventilation channels

- Laser cut holes for added ventilation

. UKCA marked

Portwest Clothing Ltd ~ Fieldsend Business Park ~ Thurnscoe, Rotherham ~ S63 OJF ~ United Kingdom (07-May-2025)




EV440 - EVA4 Stretch Detachable Holster Trouser

Commodity Code: 6203431100

Test House

Wash care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item

EV440BKR26
EV440BKR28
EV440BKR30
EV440BKR32
EV440BKR33
EV440BKR34
EV440BKR36

EV440BKR38
EV440BKR40
EV440BKR41
EV440BKR42
EV440BKR44
EV440BKR46
EV440BKR48
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Colour
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black

Weight(Kg)
0.9070
0.9990
0.9130
0.9280
0.9340
0.9430
0.9610
0.9820
1.0010
1.0240
1.0320
1.0560
1.0830
1.0920

\N
PORTWEST

Cubic(m?)
0.0543
0.0543
0.0543
0.0543
0.0543
0.0543
0.0543
0.0585
0.0585
0.0585
0.0585
0.0585
0.0585
0.0585

EAN13

5036108416851
5036108416868
5036108416875
5036108416882
5036108416899
5036108416905
5036108416912
5036108416929
5036108416936
5036108416943
5036108416950
5036108416967
5036108416974
5036108416981

GTIN/DUN14

15036108902634
15036108902641
15036108902658
15036108902665
15036108902672
15036108902689
15036108902696
15036108902702
15036108902719
15036108902726
15036108902733
15036108902740
15036108902757
15036108902764




