

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

EV440 - EV4 Stretch Detachable Holster

Trouser

Collection: EV4 **Range:** Workwear

Shell Fabric: Titanmill Ultra: 92% Nylon, 8% Elastane,

230g

Outer Carton: 14



The EV4 Holster Trouser provides an enhanced ergonomically design and uses the targeted placement of lazer cut ventilation to provide maximum range of ventilation when working. The trouser features a high-rise back waistband with side elastication, ensuring protection in all working positions. Pre-bent top loading adjustable knee pad pockets, generously sized front pockets and multi-functional zip thigh pockets offers secure storage of phone, pens and tools. Triple stitching throughout for maximum durability.

EV4

Take full control of your comfort and protection by layering products that work in harmony with each other to offer extreme protection.

Workwear

The workwear collection offers a range of designs and fittings suitable for many end uses. Only the best quality fabrics and construction techniques are used guaranteeing comfort and safety. Tested to withstand the rigors of everyday wear, each garment has been carefully designed and manufactured to ensure optimum quality at the best price.

Standards

EN 14404:2004+A1:2010 Type 2



Features

- Slim fit with flex fabric
- Multiple utility pockets providing ample storage
- · Zip off holster pockets for added versatility
- · Rule pocket
- Reflective print for increased visibility and safety
- \bullet Knee pad pockets to facilitate knee pads
- D-ring for keys or ID cards
- Adjustable hem regular to long leg
- Ventilation channels
- Laser cut holes for added ventilation
- UKCA marked



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

EV440 - EV4 Stretch Detachable Holster Trouser Commodity Code: 6203431100

Test House

Wash care



Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
EV440BKR26	Black	58.0	36.0	26.0	0.9070	0.0543	5036108416851	15036108902634
EV440BKR28	Black	58.0	36.0	26.0	0.9990	0.0543	5036108416868	15036108902641
EV440BKR30	Black	58.0	36.0	26.0	0.9130	0.0543	5036108416875	15036108902658
EV440BKR32	Black	58.0	36.0	26.0	0.9280	0.0543	5036108416882	15036108902665
EV440BKR33	Black	58.0	36.0	26.0	0.9340	0.0543	5036108416899	15036108902672
EV440BKR34	Black	58.0	36.0	26.0	0.9430	0.0543	5036108416905	15036108902689
EV440BKR36	Black	58.0	36.0	26.0	0.9610	0.0543	5036108416912	15036108902696
EV440BKR38	Black	58.0	36.0	28.0	0.9820	0.0585	5036108416929	15036108902702
EV440BKR40	Black	58.0	36.0	28.0	1.0010	0.0585	5036108416936	15036108902719
EV440BKR41	Black	58.0	36.0	28.0	1.0240	0.0585	5036108416943	15036108902726
EV440BKR42	Black	58.0	36.0	28.0	1.0320	0.0585	5036108416950	15036108902733
EV440BKR44	Black	58.0	36.0	28.0	1.0560	0.0585	5036108416967	15036108902740
EV440BKR46	Black	58.0	36.0	28.0	1.0830	0.0585	5036108416974	15036108902757
EV440BKR48	Black	58.0	36.0	28.0	1.0920	0.0585	5036108416981	15036108902764